GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2425022062IW File No:IW-14011(19)/17/2024-Part (11) [E-993997]

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

-

Chief Engineer (North East), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Executive Engineer, Coochbehar Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Bank protection 0.485km, Embankment 10275km and Spur 0.11km, Town protective Embankment at Coochbehar, Tufanganj and Mathabhanga etc in Blocks- Tufanganj-I and II, Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-I and II, Sitai, Mathabhanga-I, in the district of Coochbehar during 2024-25 (No. of Subscheme-10 no) (SCHEME ID--IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-072-2425), Project ID:-IW/242520974S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance Works of functional and non-functional assets of Bank protection 0.485km, Embankment 10.275km and Spur 0.11km, Townprotective Embankment at Coochbehar, Tufanganj and Mathabhanga etc in Blocks- Tufanganj-I and II, Coochbehar-Land II, Dinhata-I and II, Sitai, Mathabhanga-I, in the district of Coochbehar during 2024-25 (No. of Subscheme-10 no) (SCHEME ID--IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-072-2425), the details of which has been given below.

 Name of the Project:
 Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Bank protection 0.485km, Embankment 10.275km and Spur 0.11km, Town protective Embankment at Coochbehar, Tufanganj and Mathabhanga etc in Blocks- Tufanganj-I and II, Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-I and II, Sitai, Mathabhanga-I, in the district of Coochbehar during 2024-25 (No. of Subscheme-10 no) (SCHEME ID--IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-072-2425)

 Project ID:
 IW242520974S000

Address : Blocks- Tufanganj-I and II, Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-I and II, Sitai, Mathabhanga-I, in the district of Coochbehar.

Administrative Approval: Rs 8601330 (Eighty Six Lakh One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2024-25	32 -2711-01-001-00-002-1 9-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	2000000
2	2025-26	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	3500000
3	2026-27	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	3101330

Date: 12/08/2024

8601330

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2425063241FA00 Dated 09/08/2024.

Total

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 12/08/2024

Memo No: GO2425022062IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Addl. Chief Secretary / Secretary-Irrigation & Waterways Department

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-Irrigation & Waterways Department

The Finance Department-(Group F)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID : IW/FLOOD/AUTO/T-072-2425

Name of the Main Scheme :- "Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Bank protection 0.485km ,Embankment 10.275km & Spur 0.11km, Town protective Embankment at Coochbehar, Tufanganj & Mathabhanga etc in Blocks- Tufanganj-I&II, Coochbehar-I &II, Dinhata-I&II,Sitai, Mathabhanga-I, in the district of Coochbehar during 2024-25."

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	MR to Dhopguri Ukilerchara Embankment along the left bank of river Kaljani at Natabari-I GP within Block - Tufanganj-I in P.S- Tufanganj,Dist- Cooch Behar.	792080.00	23532.00
2	M R work In Between Ch. 4.60 km to Ch. 4.75 km of Gadadhar embankment along the left bank of River Gadadhar in P.S. & Block- Tufanganj, Dist-Cooch Behar.	968682.00	0.00
3	MR to Jhaljhali Embankment along the left bank of river Kaljani at Upstream of Jhaljhali B.P work (B.S.F Boat Camp) within Block - Tufanganj-I in P.S- Tufanganj,Dist- Cooch Behar.	856903.00	25454.00
4	M/R to Mathabhanga Town Protective Embankment along the right bank of river Mansai and left bank of river Sutunga within Mathabhanga Municipality, PS- Mathabhanga, Dist Coochbehar.	692012.00	20577.00
5	M/R to Wheel guard & slope pitching at Harinchora area of Coochbehar TP Embankment along the left bank of river Torsa under Block: Coochbehar -I, PS- Kotwali, Dist- Coochbehar.	103790.00	3083.00
6	M/R to Kismat Adabari Spur along the right bank of river Mansai within G.P Adabari, Block & PS- Sitai, Dist- Coochbehar.	1078171.00	32041.00
7	M/R to Bank protection work along the right bank of river Mansai at Uttar Daibhangi area within G.P- Hazrahat-I, Block-Mathabhnga-I, DistCoochbehar.	1220548.00	36261.00
8	M/R to in between Spur no-8 & 9 at Dawaguri along the left bank of river Torsa within G.P. Dawaguri, Block-Cooch Behar-I, P.S. Kotwali, Dist-Cooch Behar.	1451458.00	43134.00

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
9	Maintenance and repairs against bank erosion along the left bank of River Bura Dharala in Singimari & Danga Village area under Baro Soulmari G.P, Dinhata-I Block in P.S. Dinhata, Dist. Cooch Behar.	634767.00	18883.00
10	M/R to Arampur embankment along the right bank of river Kaljani within G.P Balarampur-I, Block-Tufanganj-I, P.S- Tufanganj, Dist- Cooch Behar.	582639.00	17315.00
Total:		8381050.00	220280.00

•

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 8601330.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department